

Ingredients (and allergens):

Unsalted butter (**Cream (Cows' Milk)**), Plain Flour (Fortified British **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Self-raising flour (Fortified British **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents: Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soft Light Brown Sugar (Sugar Cane, Cane Molasses), Caster Sugar (White Cane Sugar (100%)), **Milk** Chocolate (Belgian **milk** chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 33.6%), Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla, Certified Kosher), Dark Chocolate (Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 70%), Sugar, Fat reduced cocoa powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla, Certified Kosher), **Eggs** (British Free Range **Egg**), Baking powder (Raising Agents: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour), Bicarbonate of soda (Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Cornstarch, Salt.

Consume within 4 days of purchase. Made in a kitchen that handles all major allergens.

LOCAL NCL 18 Acorn Rd, Jesmond, Newcastle-upon-tyne, NE2 2DJ.

Baked at: Drop by LOCAL Ltd. Unit 15 Mandale Park, Wallsend Rd, North Shields, NE29 7FN.

